



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1103090

PHO HA NOI

License Type: Food

3550 SW 34 ST STE D , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 11/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3647539

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed the fire extinguisher by the front door indicates it is not fully charges.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1102872

CARRABBA'S ITALIAN GRILL #6027

License Type: Food

3021 SW 34 ST , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3648765

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the marked exit door by the office, has accumulated items along the wall, reducing the full exit path.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1302984

TIDE'S/CHAMPAGNE LADY

License Type: Food

4114 JAN COOLEY DR , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32408

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3607324

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tank by back door near paper goods room.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1504443

MOLLY MAQUIRES IRISH PUB

License Type: Food

6890 N ATLANTIC AVE , CAPE CANAVERAL 32920

Insp Date: 10/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3678294

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Outlet on wall behind cooking equipment

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1506572

JIMMY JOHN'S GOURMET SANDWICH STORE #2119

License Type: Food

3670 N ATLANTIC AVE , COCOA BEACH 32931

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3608817

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Ladders stacked in front of rear exit. Locking bar in place during operation. Operator moved **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1506108

GATORS DOCKSIDE

License Type: Food

683 DAVE NISBET DR , CAPE CANAVERAL 32920

Insp Date: 11/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3662607

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Outlet cover in central lobby service station is cracked exposing wires

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1621169

ATLANTIC HOTEL & SPA - WILD THYME

License Type: Food

601 N FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 11/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3647494

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. 133631 exp 9-12-2025, 133632 exp 9-12-2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1617032

POPEYES FAMOUS FRIED CHICKEN #12

License Type: Food

3291 W BROWARD BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 21112

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3680011

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Next to the walk in freezer

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Broward

License Number: 1619016

DRAGON INN

License Type: Food

3257 DAVIE BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33312

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3645318

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. The silver canister in the kitchen

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1625852

PANDA EXPRESS FT LAUDERDALE

License Type: Food

2644 W BROWARD BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33312

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3648623

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. At the rear door. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Broward

License Number: 1620847

CONRAD 3RD LEVEL CONRAD BANQUET FACILITY

License Type: Food

551 N FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 11/04/2025

Inspection Number: 1132878

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. 131806, 131805, 131804, 131803 exp 2-12-2022
Repeat Violation

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1622980

BEL-AIR RESTARUANT AND LOUNGE

License Type: Food

8120 PINES BLVD , PEMBROKE PINES 33025

Insp Date: 11/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3598767

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier

License Number: 2102508

PORT OF SAIGON

License Type: Food

25000 TAMIAMI TRL E , NAPLES 34114

Insp Date: 11/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3667769

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. There is a fire extinguisher missing next to the fuse panels.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337347

MANO LIBERA MARCO GIUGLIANO

License Type: Food

7201 SW 59 AVE , SOUTH MIAMI 33143

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3612565

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed mini fryer stored on top of kitchen hand sink; no hood system above.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2323263

LA PERLA EL RINCON DEL MAR

License Type: Food

13742-13746 SW 152 ST , MIAMI 33177

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3614397

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed boxes of potatoes stored in front of exit door at dry storage area.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2336904

SEEME CAFE

License Type: Food

180 NW 183 ST STE 103 , MIAMI GARDENS 33169

Insp Date: 10/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3593384

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed 3 large propane tanks in the kitchen attached to a stove. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2361998

PAN CON LECHON CHILE Y LIMON

License Type: Food

14815 BISCAYNE BLVD , NORTH MIAMI 33181

Insp Date: 11/06/2025

Inspection Number: 1330521

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-01-4

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only. Observed no fire extinguisher, communicated to operator one is required for safety.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335848

PRIVE BISTRO

License Type: Food

5000 ISLAND ESTATES DR , AVENTURA 33160

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3631125

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Observed Approved Marked exit door blocked by prep table and cabinet. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Dade

License Number: 2331228

DELICIAS DE ESPANA 2

License Type: Food

7384 SW 40 ST , MIAMI 33155

Insp Date: 11/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3630710

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2331864

LOWKEYS HOOKAH LOUNGE AND EATS

License Type: Food

13785 NW 7 AVE , MIAMI 33162

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3609218

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed a propane tank bigger than 2.7 lb next to exit door inside the kitchen.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Dade

License Number: 2336904

SEEME CAFE

License Type: Food

180 NW 183 ST STE 103 , MIAMI GARDENS 33169

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3593384

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed 3 large propane tanks in the kitchen attached to a stove. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-11-03: Observed 1 large propane tanks in the kitchen attached to a stove. ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337172

SHISHKABOB MEDITERRANEAN CUISINE

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 113 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 11/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3632545

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible. - From follow-up inspection 2025-11-06: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Dade

License Number: 2335572

FORNO ITALIANO PIZZERIA

License Type: Food

1403 SUNSET DR , CORAL GABLES 33146

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3609752

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed propane tank in kitchen area in use with portable gas stove. Operator disconnected and placed outside. **Corrective Action Taken**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615282

CATULLO'S ITALIAN

License Type: Food

1650 SAN PABLO RD S #2, JACKSONVILLE 32224

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3609596

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed two propane tanks inside near back door.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Hendry

License Number: 3600148

TAQUERIA JALAPENOS INC

License Type: Food

444 E SUGARLAND HWY , CLEWISTON 33440

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3629571

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone at bathrooms .
For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3801111

HIBACHI BUFFET

License Type: Food

2870 US HWY 27 N , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3636091

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed back exit door was blocked with white tubs, owner moved. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Lee

License Number: 4607928

LA PLAYA 787

License Type: Food

1943 FOWLER ST UNIT C , FORT MYERS 33901

Insp Date: 11/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3637125

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Countertop fryer not located under hood system. This is in addition to the fryer located beneath the hood system.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4703009

HOMEWOOD SUITES BY HILTON

License Type: Food

2987 APALACHEE PKWY , TALLAHASSEE 32301

Insp Date: 11/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3641489

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. 137214- expired 8-24-25, 137215- expired 8-24-25

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Manatee

License Number: 5106137

WENDY'S #13307

License Type: Food

1920 WHITE EAGLE BLVD PMB 382 , LAKEWOOD RANCH 34212

Insp Date: 11/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3602430

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door in the back of the establishment blocked by a dry storage rack.Manager removed the rack.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5501252

PALMETTO PRESS

License Type: Food

39 BEACH LAGOON RD , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 11/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3678619

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.Operator did not have a child labor law poster on site. Operator printed out the poster. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Orange**

License Number: 5812832

CHINA TASTE

License Type: Food

7049 CLARCONA OCOEE RD , ORLANDO 32818

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3639157

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit path blocked

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5807619

DOUGH SHOW

License Type: Food

12140 COLLEGIATE WAY STE 175 , ORLANDO 32817

Insp Date: 11/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3598613

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back exit door blocked by table
Warning

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5814526

ARBY'S

License Type: Food

8132 LEE VISTA BLVD , ORLANDO 32829

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3678978

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Lots of boxes blocked the exit door .
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Orange

License Number: 5811476

ALVINS CUISINE

License Type: Food

6404 W COLONIAL DR , ORLANDO 32818

Insp Date: 11/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3593171

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-at rear door next to restrooms

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812560

KABAB KING OF ATL

License Type: Food

11352 S ORANGE BLOSSOM TRL , ORLANDO 32837

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3642620

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door near restroom blocked by trash can, mop bucket and wet floor signs.operator moved.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Orange

License Number: 5813345

SAIGON NOODLE AND GRILL

License Type: Food

2405 E WASHINGTON ST , ORLANDO 32803

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3662606

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door on north side of building locked during hours of operation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812491

KIA CENTER- ICON- LEVEL E

License Type: Food

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3603254

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Expired 7/3/25

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812503

License Type: Food

KIA CENTER-INSEAT PANTRY-LEVEL E

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3626916

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.7/3/2025

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812496

License Type: Food

KIA CENTER-PREMIUM PANTRY B-LEVEL C

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3621584

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.7/3/2025

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812508

License Type: Food

KIA CENTER-GRINGOS LOCOS -LEVEL T

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3629886

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler expired 7/3/2025

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812497

License Type: Food

KIA CENTER-OTOWN GRILL &PAPA JOHNS-LEVEL T

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3609100

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler 7/3/2025

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812510

KIA CENTER-SLAM DUNK -LEVEL T

License Type: Food

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3592485

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler expired 7/3/2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812511

KIA CENTER-GLO BOWL

License Type: Food

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3627636

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler 7/3/2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812460

License Type: Food

KIA CENTER-THE CARVERY-LEVEL C

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3607115

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler expired 7/3/25

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812461

License Type: Food

KIA CENTER-SEAR & SIZZLE-LEVEL C

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3623126

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler expired 7/3/25

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812537

License Type: Food

KIA CENTER MAIN KITCHEN

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3601501

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boiler expired 7/3/25

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812500

License Type: Food

KIA CENTER-NORTH CLUB BAR-LEVEL C

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3624489

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. 7/3/2025

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812644

KIA CENTER-PREMIUM PANTRY A-LEVEL C

License Type: Food

400 WEST CHURCH , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3602557

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler expired 7/3/2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5809721

LA QUINTA INN AND SUITES 0182

License Type: Food

8504 UNIVERSAL BLVD , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 11/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3622317

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only./FL 131444, 131445/both expired 10/11/2025.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Orange

License Number: 5815224

TAVERN ON CHURCH

License Type: Food

430 W CHURCH ST , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3641916

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Expired 7/3/25

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811476

ALVINS CUISINE

License Type: Food

6404 W COLONIAL DR , ORLANDO 32818

Insp Date: 11/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3593171

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.-in storage closet

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812560

KABAB KING OF ATL

License Type: Food

11352 S ORANGE BLOSSOM TRL , ORLANDO 32837

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3642620

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Two propane gas tanks stored between wall and walk-in cooler.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5813014

ANTILLE'S CUISINE

License Type: Food

2798 N HIAWASSEE RD , ORLANDO 32818

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3633511

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency recommended order

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-hallways leading to rear exit door blocked leaving only access through kitchen

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Orange

License Number: 5814966

LOS TRES GOLPES

License Type: Food

743 N MAGNOLIA AVE , ORLANDO 32803

Insp Date: 11/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3631442

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency
recommended

order

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-left side of side exit door blocked by trash can

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5813014

ANTILLE'S CUISINE

License Type: Food

2798 N HIAWASSEE RD , ORLANDO 32818

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3633511

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback
Complied

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-hallways leading to rear exit door blocked leaving only access through kitchen
- From follow-up inspection 2025-11-03: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Osceola

License Number: 5911333

BONEFISH GRILL

License Type: Food

7801 W IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY , KISSIMMEE 34747

Insp Date: 10/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3598948

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. At back door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6007453

BOCA RATON MARRIOTT HOTEL

License Type: Food

5150 TOWN CENTER CIR , BOCA RATON 33486

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3625749

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach

License Number: 6009118

BOCA RATON MARRIOTT HOTEL

License Type: Food

5150 TOWN CENTER CIR , BOCA RATON 33486

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3620533

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6021027

BOCA RATON MARRIOTT HOTEL

License Type: Food

5150 TOWN CENTER CIR , BOCA RATON 33486

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3627713

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach

License Number: 6023077

PALM HOUSE - BASEMENT

License Type: Food

160 ROYAL PALM WAY , PALM BEACH 33480

Insp Date: 10/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3612415

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-31: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6013800

CHINA ONE

License Type: Food

1285 W PALMETTO PARK RD , BOCA RATON 33486

Insp Date: 11/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3632738

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. At the front door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Pasco

License Number: 6113983

License Type: Food

MOE'S SOUTHWESTERN GRILL

5486 POST OAK BLVD STE 500 , WESLEY CHAPEL 33544

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3622447

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door blocked by several boxes preventing exit from building.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6217007

BOCAO BAKERY AND RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

2097 DREW ST , CLEARWATER 33765

Insp Date: 11/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3678654

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. Blocked By Table, manager relocated table, For reporting purposes only. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6217919

KUNG FU TEA

License Type: Food

7688 N 49TH STREET , PINELLAS PARK 33781

Insp Date: 11/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3626359

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door near bathrooms blocked large boxes - From follow-up inspection 2025-11-05: Back door near bathrooms blocked large boxes **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6213005

TAMPA STYLE CUBAN

License Type: Food

1300 E BAY DRIVE , LARGO 33771

Insp Date: 11/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3610391

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Next to ice machine - From follow-up inspection 2025-11-05: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Polk**

License Number: 6308051

BRICK OVEN PIZZA

License Type: Food

1304 N CHURCH AVE , MULBERRY 33860

Insp Date: 11/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3605524

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-01-4

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only.No k class extinguisher

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6308051

BRICK OVEN PIZZA

License Type: Food

1304 N CHURCH AVE , MULBERRY 33860

Insp Date: 11/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3605524

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Observed pizza oven extending beyond hood system observed grease on walls and ceilings and no kk class extinguisher present

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6351312

TAQUERIA LA RAZA

License Type: Food

600 N WABASH AVE , LAKELAND 33815

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 1316698

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tank 20 lb inside on mobile food truck

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 11/08/2025

Polk

License Number: 6308552

CURRY MANGO

License Type: Food

6625 SOUTH FLORIDA AVE , LAKELAND 33813

Insp Date: 11/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3614835

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.(2) 5lb. Tanks stored inside the kitchen area. The tanks was removed. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota

License Number: 6806215

RINCON NICARAGUENSE

License Type: Food

700 S TAMIAMI TRL UNIT 702 , OSPREY 34229

Insp Date: 11/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3663438

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Observed a propane tank stored inside the building in dry storage.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6804456

DJONISI'S RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

4940 FRUITVILLE RD , SARASOTA 34232

Insp Date: 11/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3654387

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Observed the fire extinguisher at the back exit in the red.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6800367

MCDONALD'S #2165

License Type: Food

480 N US 41 BYP , VENICE 34292

Insp Date: 11/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3606286

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed trash bins blocking the pathway to the rear exit.The operator moved the trash bins.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole

License Number: 6903954

ORLANDO MARRIOTT LAKE MARY

License Type: Food

1501 INTERNATIONAL PKWY , LAKE MARY 32746

Insp Date: 10/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3609204

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.- 135754 exp 11/9/24, - 131387 exp 11/9/24, - 143125 no cert, - 136948 exp 11/9/24

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6501775

BOATHOUSE PONTE VEDRA

License Type: Food

240 HWY A1A STE 6 , PONTE VEDRA BEACH 32082

Insp Date: 11/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3603700

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher next to kitchen handwash sink is in the recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 11/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7407172

SUSHI99

License Type: Food

1665 DUNLAWTON AVE STE 11 , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 11/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3597519

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-path to rear fire exit door obstructed by chest freezer/rack of supplies. Obstruction may prevent cook line employees from reasonably egressing if needing to use rear exit. Advised to remove obstruction

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.